

Council of the Cherokee Nation

Cherokee Nation Tribal Council 17763 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

Legislation Text

File #: 16-093, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHEROKEE NATION WAREHOUSE TO DONATE SURPLUS OFFICE EQUIPMENT TO CALVARY INDIAN BAPTIST CHURCH IN CHEROKEE COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation since time immemorial has exercised the sovereign rights of self-government on behalf of the Cherokee people;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation is a federally recognized Indian Nation with a historic and continual government to government relationship with the United States of America;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Warehouse has the following equipment in its inventory that has been deemed surplus:

CN #1103 CN #1104	Maroon Guest Chair Turquoise Guest Chair
CN #52538	Turquoise Guest Chair
CN #52444	Turquoise Guest Chair
CN #1102	Maroon Guest Chair
CN #1157	Tan Guest Chair
CN #1304	Maroon Guest Chair
CN #1308	Maroon Guest Chair
CN #0704	Maroon Guest Chair
CN #0705	Maroon Guest Chair
CN #0699	Maroon Guest Chair
CN #0698	Maroon Guest Chair
CN #0706	Maroon Guest Chair
CN #0707	Maroon Guest Chair
CN #0700	Maroon Guest Chair
CN #1362	Grey Guest Chair
CN #2871	Maroon Guest Chair
CN #32307	Maroon Guest Chair
CN #1439	Peach Plastic Chair
CN #1440	Peach Plastic Chair
CN #1441	Peach Plastic Chair
CN #1442	Peach Plastic Chair
CN #1443	Peach Plastic Chair
CN #1444	Green Plastic Chair
CN #1445	Tan Plastic Chair
CN #1554	Blue Guest Chair
CN #1555	Blue Guest Chair
CN #1120	Small Table
CN #62223	Grey Table
CN #86933	Small Desk
CN #86926	Small Desk
CN #86934	Small Desk

File #: 16-093, Version: 1

CN #05218 Brown Round Table CN #1538 White Bookshelf

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Warehouse desires to donate this equipment in "as- is" condition.

WHEREAS, the Calvary Indian Baptist Church located within the Cherokee Nation jurisdictional boundaries, operates on limited funds and the donation of this office equipment would benefit them greatly.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHEROKEE NATION, that the Tribal Council hereby authorizes Cherokee Nation Warehouse to donate this surplus office equipment to the Calvary Indian Baptist Church located in Cherokee County as set out above.